

SARVAMANGAL MERCANTILE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L51100MH1983PLC029600

Registered Office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Telephone: 022-43661111 Email: cs@kopran.com

Website: www.sarvamangalmercantile.in

February 14, 2025

The Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.
BSE Scrip Code No. 506190

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended on December 31, 2024 published on February 14, 2025 in 'Free Press Journal' (English Newspaper) and 'Nav Shakti' (Marathi Newspaper).

Regards

For, Sarvamangal Mercantile Company Limited

S. Venkatesan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. ACS 31432

Encl: As above

SARVAMANGAL MERCANTILE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L5100MH1983PLC029600
Registered office: 1076, DR. E. MOSES ROAD, WORLI, MUMBAI - 400018
Tel.: 022 23661111; Email: cs@kopran.com; Website: www.sarvamangalmercantile.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (net)	178.83	305.82	2.88	132.66
2	Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	160.39	258.18	(11.48)	46.81
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	166.37	243.44	(8.70)	38.56
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(3,292.19)	(1,026.27)	698.94	5,372.11
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)				9,030.36
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic:	66.82	97.77	(3.49)	15.49
	Diluted:	66.82	97.77	(3.49)	15.49

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended / Nine Months December 31, 2024 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.sarvamangalmercantile.in).

For Sarvamangal Mercantile Company Limited
Vandana Soman
Managing Director
(DIN: 01218254)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2025

IDBI BANK

IDBI Bank Limited, Retail Recovery Dept., Unit No. 1, Safal Pride, Sion-Trombay Road, Deonar, Mumbai. Pin: 400088, Maharashtra. Tel. No.: 022-0851434/35

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas
The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19-04-2023 calling upon the borrower **Mr. Nitin Shankar Pawar & Suchita Nitin Pawar** (Loan A/c. No.: 0244675100016311, 0244675100016232) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 19,61,859.86/-** (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Nine and Paise Eighty-Six Only) along with further interest from 31-03-2023 within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s) herein above having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **PHYSICAL POSSESSION** of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **10th of February of the year 2025**.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of **IDBI Bank Limited** for an amount of **Rs. 24,81,191.86/-** (Rs. Twenty four lakhs eighty one thousand one hundred ninety one and paise eighty six only) as on 06.02.2025 together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. with effect from 07.02.2025.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
FLAT-02, GROUND FLOOR, ANVAY CHSL, KOPARI ROAD, Sr.No. 12/1, VILLAGE KAROPARI, VIRAR E, VIRAR, MAHARASHTRA-401305

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Date : 14-02-2025
Place : Navi Mumbai

Sd/- Authorized Officer,
IDBI Bank Ltd

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LIMITED

Reg. Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400053
CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459 | Email: cs@simplexcastings.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4845.23	2952.74	2982.13	10,563.75	9,232.66	12388.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	763.66	486.29	63.29	1465.95	108.89	190.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	763.66	486.29	63.29	1465.95	159.46	311.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	629.12	363.74	47.98	1154.50	113.27	239.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	629.12	363.74	47.98	1154.50	112.09	266.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	719.83	719.83	613.12	719.83	613.12	613.12
7	Other Equity	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
8	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve						2701.88
9	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	8.74	4.62	0.78	16.04	1.85	3.90
	b) Diluted	8.74	4.62	0.78	16.04	1.85	3.90

Notes:
1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025.
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (In IAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The previous year/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever found necessary.
4. The above results are also available on company website www.simplexcastings.com and also on the website of BSE.

Date: 12/02/2025
Place: Bhilai



For SIMPLEX CASTINGS LIMITED
(SANGEETA KETAN SHAH)
DIRECTOR
DIN-05323039

CREATIVE EYE LIMITED

(CIN: L99999MH1986PLC125721)
Registered Office: "Kailash Plaza", Plot No.12-A, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053
Tel. No. 2673 26 13 (7 Lines) Fax: 2673 22 96
Website: www.creativeeye.com, E-mail: contact@creativeeye.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lacs)				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
		31/12/2024 (Un-Audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-Audited)	31/12/2024 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	141.00	31.20	47.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79.56)	(64.77)	(94.79)	(204.98)	(258.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79.56)	(64.77)	(94.79)	(204.98)	(258.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79.56)	(64.77)	(94.79)	(204.98)	(258.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(81.50)	(44.67)	(90.22)	(166.45)	(204.40)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	0.00
8	Earning Per Share- (₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic :	(0.40)	(0.32)	(0.47)	(1.02)	(1.29)
	- Diluted :	(0.40)	(0.32)	(0.47)	(1.02)	(1.29)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.creativeeye.com)

For CREATIVE EYE LIMITED
Sd/-
(DHEERAJ KUMAR)
Chairman & Executive Director
DIN: 00018094

Dated : 13th February, 2025
Place : Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

One Mrs. Tricia Kaul, claims to be the owner of Flat no 102, adm 435 sqft, on 1st Floor, in the building known as Silver Oak in Silver Oak CHS Ltd, Plot no 45, Lourdes Colony, Orlem, Off Marve Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064 bearing CTS no 247 of Village Vainai, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District alongwith the 10 fully paid up membership shares of Rs 50/- each bearing distinctive numbers 011 to 020 (both incl) in the said Silver Oak CHS Ltd (hereinafter referred as 'the said property') which my Client proposes to buy.

Any person/s claiming an interest in the aforesaid Property or any part thereof by way of a sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, Trust, possession, easement, transfer, succession, attachment or otherwise howsoever for the said property, are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at the office address mentioned below along with all supporting documents to substantiate the claim, within 7 days from the date hereof, failing which my Client shall proceed to execute and register the Agreement for Sale with the Claimant without reference to such claim and the claim, if any, shall be considered as waived.

S/d
Advocate Kiran Sharma
/Legal Saarthi,
418 Shrikant Chambers, A Wing,
V.N Purav Marg, Chembur,
Mumbai 400 071.
Email id: kiran@legalsaarthi.com
Dated this 14th day of February 2025.

United Interactive Limited

CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920
Regd. Office : 602, Maker Bhavan III, New marine lines, Mumbai-400 020
Tel. : 022-22013736; Fax : 022-40023307, E-mail : investors@unitedinteractive.in; Website : www.unitedinteractive.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine month ended 31st December, 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income	7.81	7.81	15.63	82.07	55.13	339.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.90	2.67	2.32	26.36	6.71	136.45
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	(299.42)	185.67	207.04
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2.90	2.67	2.32	(273.06)	192.38	343.49
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	(101.84)	-	-	3,354.56
7	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	0.16	0.15	0.13	0.60	0.05	3.44

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter & nine month ended Dec 31, 2024 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.unitedinteractive.in)
2. The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 .
3. The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the results in their limited review report on the same.

Date : 13/02/2025
Place : Mumbai

For United Interactive Limited
Sarayu Somaiya
Director (DIN : 00153136)

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929
Regd Office : 3131/B, Rustomjee Eazy Zone, Laxmi Singh Road, Malad (West) , Mumbai, 400064
Email : hitkit.global@gmail.com Website : hitkitglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

PARTICULARS	(Rs.in Lakhs except EPS)					
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	21.23	41.98	6.97	64.19	20.41	27.36
Other Income	0.00	0.01	3.28	28.32	12.39	13.87
Total Revenue	21.23	41.99	10.25	92.51	32.80	41.23
Expenses:						
a) Cost of material consumed						
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	10.70	6.01	6.06	20.97	17.89	23.94
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade						
d) Employee benefit expenses	1.74	1.91	0.67	5.43	2.24	3.63
e) Finance Costs					0.15	0.21
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses						
g) Other Expenses	5.07	5.26	3.27	13.45	11.49	29.51
Total Expenses	17.51	13.18	10.01	39.85	31.77	57.30
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional Items and tax	3.72	28.81	0.24	52.65	1.03	-16.07
Exceptional Items					-15.76	255.78
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax	3.72	28.81	0.24	52.65	-14.73	-271.85
Income Tax Expenses						
1) Current Tax			0.06			0.06
2) Deferred Tax						
Total Tax Expenses/ (Income)			0.06			0.06
Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period	3.72	28.81	0.18	52.65	-14.79	-271.85
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3.72	28.81	0.18	52.65	-14.79	-271.85
Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)						
Basic Earning per share	0.0080	0.0621	0.0005	0.1135	(0.0400)	(0.7347)
Diluted Earning per share	0.0080	0.0621	0.0005	0.1135	(0.0400)	(0.7347)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)	928.00	928.00	740.00	928.00	740.00	740.00

Notes:
1) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2) The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
3) The Company is engaged in these segment : 1) Retail of Agro Produce and 2) Resort and Property Development
4) Item of Incomes/ Expenses/Assets/ Liabilities including borrowings / advances/ provision for various taxes, common administrative expenses etc which are not directly attributable / identifiable / allocable to an operating segment has been shown as unallocable items.
5) The Un-audited financial result for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2024 are available on the Company's website: hitkitglobal.com as well as on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com
6) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.
7) Segmentwise Revenue result and Capital Employed :

PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Segment Revenue						
a. Retail of agro produce	15.33	16.73	6.97	38.94	20.41	27.36
b. Resort & property development	5.90	25.26	-	31.16	-	-
c. Unallocable	-	0.01	3.28	22.40	12.39	13.87
Net Sales/Income From Operation	21.23	41.99	10.25	92.51	32.80	41.23
Segment Results						
a. Retail of agro produce	15.33	16.73	6.97	38.94	20.41	27.36
b. Resort & property development	5.90	25.26	-	31.16	-	-
c. Unallocable	-	0.01	3.28	22.40	12.39	13.87
Less: Interest and Finance Charges	-	-	-	-	0.15	0.21
Total Segment Result before Tax	21.23	41.99	10.25	92.50	32.65	41.02
Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure	17.51	13.18	10.01	39.85	31.62	57.09
Total Profit before Tax	3.72	28.81	0.24	52.65	1.03	-16.07
Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
a. Retail of agro produce	1.30	4.				

